

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 12/11/2020 Bill No: 2020-0997, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Resolution amending Resolution 193 of 2018, which authorized the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into a three-year Professional Service Agreement or Agreements with ShotSpotter, Inc. (d/b/a SST, Inc.) for the continuation and expansion of the City's gunshot-detection system, by extending the term for five additional years and increasing the not-to-exceed amount by FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS and NO CENTS (\$4,962,022.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution 193 of 2018 shall be amended as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and Director of Public Safety are hereby authorized to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with SST, Inc. for the continuation and expansion of the City's gunshot-detection system at an overall cost not to exceed THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX TWO-HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS and NO CENTS (\$3,386,250.00) EIGHT MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS and NO CENTS (\$8,348,272.00) payable from the following accounts in their corresponding budget years:

2018

\$1,128,750.00 11101.210000.53.53529.2018

<u> 2019</u>

\$1,128,750.00 11101.210000.53.53529.2019

Introduced: 12/11/2020 Bill No: 2020-0997, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

<u>2020</u>

\$1,128,750.00 11101.210000.53.53529.2020

2021

\$228,866.00 11101.210000.53.53529.2021

<u>2022</u>

\$1,183,289.00 11101.210000.53.53529.2022

<u>2023</u>

\$1,183,289.00 11101.210000.53.53529.2023

2024

\$1,183,289.00 11101.210000.53.53529.2024

2025

Introduced: 12/11/2020 Bill No: 2020-0997, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

\$1,183,289.00 11101.210000.53.53529.2025

Said Agreement or Agreement(s) shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor.